

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Text

File #: 17-2669, Version: 1

Delegation of Authority to County Treasurer for Investment Responsibility of County Treasury

That the Board of Supervisors adopt Resolution No._____ (Attachment 1) authorizing the County Treasurer to assume full responsibility for all transactions and expenditures related to the investment and reinvestment of funds on deposit in the County Treasury; and delegate the authority to execute all contracts necessary to the investment and reinvestment of funds in the County Treasury subject to prior review and approval by the County Counsel and Risk Management.